 Web www.knowlescapacitors.com © Knowles 2014  Non-magneticDatasheet Issue 7 (Release Date 12/05/20)
 Email Europe: KPD-Europe-sales@knowles.com | Asia: KPD-Asia-sales@knowles.com | USA: KPD-NA-sales@knowles.com Page 1 of 14
MLCC
 Non-magnetic Surface Mount &
 Ribbon Leaded MLC Capacitors
Non-magnetic MLCC Ranges
The use of a copper barrier instead of a nickel barrier,
with a tin finish on top, is the solution Knowles has

 Web www.knowlescapacitors.com © Knowles 2014  Non-magneticDatasheet Issue 7 (Release Date 12/05/20)
 Email Europe: KPD-Europe-sales@knowles.com | Asia: KPD-Asia-sales@knowles.com | USA: KPD-NA-sales@knowles.com Page 4 of 14
Ordering Information
Non-magnetic capacitors – Surface Mount - High Q Standard, X5R and X7R Ranges
1210 3 100 0103 J X T 
Chip Size Termination Rated Voltage Capacitance in Pico
farads (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Dielectric
Codes Packaging Suffix Code
 0402
 0505*
0603
 0805
 1206
 1210
 1808
 1812
 2220
 2225**
2 = Sintered silver
base with copper
barrier (100% matte
tin plating). RoHS
compliant. Available
on High Q only.
3 = FlexiCapTM
base with copper
barrier (100% matte
tin plating). RoHS
compliant. Available
on X5R and X7R only.
4 = Sintered silver
base with copper
barrier (tin/lead
plating). Non RoHS
compliant. Available
on High Q only.
5 = FlexiCapTM
base with copper
barrier (tin/lead
plating). Non RoHS
compliant. Available
on X5R and X7R only.
F = Palladium Silver
for conductive epoxy
mounting. Lead Free,
RoHS compliant.
016 = 50V
025 = 50V
050 = 50V
063 = 63V
100 = 100V
150 = 150V
200 = 200V
250 = 250V
300 = 300V
500 = 500V
630 = 630V
1K0 = 1kV
1K2 = 1.2kV
1K5 = 1.5kV
2K0 = 2kV
3K0 =3kV
<10pF
Insert a P for the decimal
point as the second
character.
e.g., P300 = 0.3pF
8P20 = 8.2pF
≥10pF
First digit is 0.